

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal **Office of the Controller of Examinations**

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/ UG/387/2023

Date. 28.06.2023

URGENT NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Regarding Examination Centre of 6th semester practical examinations of the A.Y. 2022-23

It is notified for information of all concerned that practical examinations of the A.Y. 2022-23 of 6th semester Honours students will be held at AWAY CENTRES. The same of 6th semester Programne students will be held at HOME CENTRES. The information provided in the Admit Card of 6th semester Honours students regarding practical examinations will not be applicable. The venues and range of dates of the above said examinations will be informed in due course.

Sd-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- Registrar, Bankura University
- Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, Bankura University
- Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies, Bankura University
- System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- Guard file